
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008673-2025 

Contract

GSTT Replacement Heart Lung Machine for Perfusion
RBH ST24-P080

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008673

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04897a  

Published 11 March 2025, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Behnoush Tavana

Email

b.tavanatirani@rbht.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008673-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008673-2025
mailto:b.tavanatirani@rbht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GSTT Replacement Heart Lung Machine for Perfusion RBH ST24-P080

Reference number

C336521

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33182300 - Cardiac surgery devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Replacement Heart Lung Machine for Perfusion RBH.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,654,002.22

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33182300 - Cardiac surgery devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Guy’s and St Thomas’ NHS Foundation Trust (the “Authority” “Trust”) required the
procurement for six (6) x Heart Lung Machines (“HLM”).

The Authority has elected to source under the Open Procedure as set out in the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (reg 27). This procedure allowed suitable suppliers in the
market an opportunity to participate in the tender process and provided more tender
responses for the Trust to effectively identify a suitable supplier.

The new contract will replace six (6) Heart Lung Machines. Post-tender, the Trust intends to
proceed with the purchase once the procurement process has been fully completed, in order
to address the issue in terms of identified clinical risk.

The service will include all required components (e.g., software updates, upgrades, and
maintenance). In addition, training and support will be provided to Clinical Perfusion staff
and any support staff with regard to the Heart Lung Machines operation for the duration of
the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Requirement / Weighting: 30.00%

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales, Training and Services Contract Provisions / Weighting:
20.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10.00%

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 40.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025251

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Livanova UK Limited

1370 Montpellier Court, Gloucester Business Park

Gloucestershire

/Notice/025251-2024


Page 6 to 7

GL3 4AH

Email

salesuk@livanova.com

Telephone

+44 1452638500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05164784

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,984,802.66

Lowest offer: £1,654,002.22 / Highest offer: £1,654,002.22 taken into consideration

mailto:salesuk@livanova.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-02T00:46:07+0100
	TCPDF




